

# Bid Tabulation Report - 2018-19 Pressure Regulating Station Improvements

Bids Opened: January 8, 2019

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Farr Construction Corporation dba Resource Development Company		Rapid Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Description	Unit	Scheduled Value	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.1 Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,300.00	\$37,300.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
<b>Part 2 - Traffic Control</b>										
2.1 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$12,528.00	\$12,528.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
<b>Part 3 - Best Management Practices</b>										
3.1 BMP's	LS	1	\$4,663.20	\$4,663.20	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$18,206.00	\$18,206.00
<b>Part 4 - Vassar-Harvard PRS Demolition</b>										
4.1 Demolition - PRS Vault and 2 Valves	LS	1	\$9,016.70	\$9,016.70	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00
4.2 Asbestos Cement Pipe Demolition and Disposal	LF	90	\$118.05	\$10,624.50	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$231.00	\$20,790.00	\$155.00	\$13,950.00
4.3 AC Pavement - COR Right of Way 6-inch T-Patch	LF	90	\$51.05	\$4,594.50	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$111.00	\$9,990.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
4.4 2-inch Grind and Overlay COR Right of Way	SF	2000	\$9.25	\$18,500.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$10.15	\$20,300.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00
4.5 Remove and Replace Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb, and Gutter	LF	50	\$94.85	\$4,742.50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$136.00	\$6,800.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
4.6 Remove and Replace Existing Catch Basin	LS	1	\$2,912.00	\$2,912.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4.7 Remove and Replace Traffic Loops and Pavement Stripping	LS	1	\$10,155.80	\$10,155.80	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
<b>Part 5 - I-Street Regulating Station Installation</b>										
5.1 Demolition	LS	1	\$24,131.00	\$24,131.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
5.2 Site Work, Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,784.00	\$2,784.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
5.3 Pre-Cast Concrete Vault and Mechanical Piping Installation	LS	1	\$90,977.00	\$90,977.00	\$80,520.00	\$80,520.00	\$105,651.00	\$105,651.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
5.4 Vault Exterior Site Piping Improvements	LS	1	\$37,888.00	\$37,888.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,300.00	\$41,300.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
5.5 PCC Reinforced Slab and Median Curb Installation	LS	1	\$3,527.00	\$3,527.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
5.6 Electrical Modifications	LS	1	\$16,824.00	\$16,824.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
5.7 Remove and Replace Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter	LF	34	\$164.35	\$5,587.90	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$257.00	\$8,738.00	\$235.00	\$7,990.00
5.8 AC Pavement Patching Sullivan 6-inch T-Patch	SF	300	\$12.80	\$3,840.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
5.9 2-inch Grind and Overlay COS Right of Way	SF	1250	\$11.55	\$14,437.50	\$5.50	\$6,875.00	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00
5.10 AC Pavement Patching I Street 4-inch T-Patch	SF	800	\$10.45	\$8,360.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$13.00	\$10,400.00
<b>Part 6 - Double R MOV Station Installation</b>										
6.1 Site Work, Demolition, Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,874.40	\$3,874.40	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6.2 Pre-Cast Concrete Vault and Mechanical Piping Installation	LS	1	\$69,211.00	\$69,211.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$67,700.00	\$67,700.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00
6.3 Vault Exterior Piping Improvements	LS	1	\$54,667.00	\$54,667.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$63,400.00	\$63,400.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6.4 Electrical Modifications	LS	1	\$40,785.00	\$40,785.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$49,400.00	\$49,400.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
6.5 AC Pavement Patching City Right of Way	SF	200	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
6.6 Remove and Replace Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter	LF	55	\$135.00	\$7,425.00	\$145.00	\$7,975.00	\$285.00	\$15,675.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - 2018-19 Pressure Regulating Station Improvements

Bids Opened: January 8, 2019

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Farr Construction Corporation dba Resource Development Company		Rapid Construction, Inc.	
<b>Part 7 - Wedge 2 Regulating Station Modifications</b>										
7.1 Demolition and Site Restoration	LS	1	\$20,055.00	\$20,055.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00
7.2 Mechanical Piping Modifications	LS	1	\$29,804.00	\$29,804.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
7.3 Electrical Modifications	LS	1	\$32,308.00	\$32,308.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
<b>Part 8 - Toll Road Regulating Station Installation</b>										
8.1 Demolition and Site Restoration	LS	1	\$8,230.00	\$8,230.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
8.2 Precast Concrete Vault and Mechanical Piping Installation	LS	1	\$68,476.00	\$68,476.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00
8.3 Vault Exterior Site Piping Improvements	LF	90	\$358.00	\$32,220.00	\$400.00	\$36,000.00	\$422.00	\$37,980.00	\$425.00	\$38,250.00
8.4 PCC Landscape Wall	LF	38	\$174.00	\$6,612.00	\$84.00	\$3,192.00	\$302.00	\$11,476.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00
<b>Part 9 - Venus Regulating Station Installation</b>										
9.1 Demolition and Site Restoration	LS	1	\$15,665.00	\$15,665.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
9.2 Precast Concrete Vault and Mechanical Piping Installation	LS	1	\$68,144.00	\$68,144.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$72,600.00	\$72,600.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
9.3 Vault Exterior Site Piping Improvements	LS	1	\$23,304.00	\$23,304.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00
9.4 Site Work	LS	1	\$6,351.00	\$6,351.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
<b>Part 10 - Adjustment of Contract Values</b>										
10.1 UCA - Rock Excavation	CY	5	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
10.2 UCA - Extra Depth	LF/FT	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
10.3 UCA - Charter Utility Conduits Re-Location	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>										
			<b>\$828,550.00</b>		<b>\$864,007.00</b>		<b>\$1,077,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,103,301.00</b>	
Discrepancy - Bidder No 4 Total Bid Price Bid Schedule Submitted = \$1,301,103.00 TMWA's Total Bid Price = \$1,103,301.00										
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	